

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

S.T. 225(U)/17 (CIS Reg. no. 301/17)

Order no.31 dated: 15/11/18

The accused persons namely Suvendu Samanta, Sk. Moksed @ Laltu, Sk. Anowar @ Masu Faruki, Sk. Saifuddin, Sk. Saraf Ali @ Khokan, Sk. Asfar and Sk. Lokman on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Other accused persons on court bail namely Sk. Bapi @ Pagla Bapi, Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, Jahr Ali Sardar, Sk. Nazir @ Bakul, Sk. Jahid Ekbal, Sk. Javed Ekbal, Sk Jamir Ekbal, Sk. Majarul @ Manirul, Sk. Moinuddin Mallick @ Bala, Sk. Imtiaz Ali, Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, Kamal Chowdhury, Santosh Chowdhury, Mahesh Mondal and Nabin Yadav on court bail are absent by filing an absent petition through their Ld. Advocate and praying for time.

Ld. P.P in-Charge takes no step.

Today is fixed for appearance i.d W/A and charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely Manowar Mallick @ Bilu files a petition praying for production warrant as he detained in J/C in other case.

Issue production warrant upon accused Manowar Mallick @ Bilu.

Perused the absent petition. Considered and allowed.

Fix 05/03/19 for production, appearance and charge..
D/c

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Sd/-

(Ratan Kumar Das)
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

