

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 225(u) of 2017 (New S.T. No.301/2017)

Order No. 46, dated 06.09.2022:

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Out of total **22 (twenty two)** accused persons, **16 (sixteen)** accused persons namely, **1.** Sk. Anowar @ Mashu, **2.** Jahar Ali Sk. @ Sardar, **3.** Sk. Lokman, **4.** Sk. Saifuddin, **5.** Sk. Sorab Ali @ Khokan, **6.** Sk. Muksed @ Laltu, **7.** Kamal Chowdhury, **8.** Santosh Chowdhury, **9.** Mahesh Mondal, **10.** Subhen Samanta @ Jyoti, **11.** Sk. Jahid Iqbal @ Jahid, **12.** Sk. Javed Iqbal @ Jhony, **13.** Sk. Jahir Iqbal @ Joy, **14.** Fuleswar Mallick, **15.** Mukesh Mathur Kanan and **16.** Sk. Monirul @ Majaharul on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The 05 (five) accused persons namely, **1.** Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi, **2.** Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, **3.** Mainuddin Mallick @ Bala, **4.** Nabin Jadav and **5.** Sk. Asraf @ Sk. Asfar on court bail are absent by petition.

One (01) accused person namely, Sk. Manjur @ Bakul has not been produced from the Howrah District Correctional Home.

Issue production warrant against the accused Sk. Manjur @ Bakul.

Fix **23.03.2023** for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date positively i.d. necessary order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)