

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Sri Anirban Choudhury, ADJ, 1st Court, Uluberia,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00814)

S.T. No. 225(u) of 2017 (New S.T. No.301/2017)

Order No. 50, dated 13.11.2024:

Today is fixed for for E/R of W/A of accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest accused persons.

Out of total **22 (twenty two)** accused persons, **17 (seventeen)** accused persons namely, 1. **Sk. Manjur @ Bakul** 2. **Sk. Asraf @ Sk. Asfar**, 3. **Sk. Anowar @ Mashu**, 4. **Jahar Ali Sk. @ Sardar**, 5. **Sk. Lokman**, 6. **Sk. Saifuddin**, 7. **Sk. Muksed @ Laltu**, 8. **Kamal Chowdhury**, 9. **Santosh Chowdhury**, 10. **Mahesh Mondal**, 11. **Sk. Jahid Iqbal @ Jahid**, 12. **Sk. Javed Iqbal @ Jhony**, 13. **Fuleswar Mallick** and 14. **Subhendu Samanta @ Jyoti**, 15. **Sk. Monirul @ Majaharul**, 16. **Sk. Sorab Ali @ Khokan** and 17. **Sk. Javed Iqbal @ Joy** on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other four (04) accused persons namely, **1. Manowar Mallick @ Bilu**, **2. Mainuddin Mallick @ Bala**, **3. Nabin Jadav and Mukesh Mathur Kanan** on court bail are absent by petition.

No E/R of W/A has yet been received of accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. regular P.O. is leave on duty.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **03.06.2025** for E/R of W/A of accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.