

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No.225(U)/2017 (New S.T. No.301/2017)

CNR No.: WBHW09-001692-2017

Order No.09, dated 04.06.2026 :

Today is fixed for ER of W/A of Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest 22 accused persons.

Out of total twenty three (23) accused persons, Sixteen (16) accused persons namely, 1. Sk. Manjur @ Bakul, 2. Fuleswar Mallick, 3. Najibul Huda, 4. Kamal Chowdhury, 5. Sk. Saifuddin, 6. Sk. Sorab Ali @ Khokan,, 7. Mashu @ Sk. Anowar, 8. Jahar Ali Sk. @ Sardar, 9. Muksed @ Laltu, 10. Sk. Jahir Ikbal @ Joy, 11. Sk. Javed Ikbal @ Jhony, 12. Sk. Jahid Iqbal, 13. Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, 14. Subhendu Samanta @ Jote and 15. Sk. Monirul Islam 16. Mainuddin Mallick @ Bala on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The Six (06) accused namely 1. Nabin Jadav, 2. Mukesh Mathur Kanan, 3. Mahesh Mondal, 4. Santosh Chowdhury 5. Sk. Lokman, 6. Sk. Asraf @ Sk. Asfar, on court bail are absent by submitting petition.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. Addl. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

N.E.R of the accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi is received from Joypur P.S.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix **20.01.2027** for ER of W/A of Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest 22 accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Joypur P.S., Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
A. S.J. 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)

S.T. No.226(U)/2017 (New S.T. No.302/2017)

CNR No.: WBHW09-001692-2017

Order No.08, dated 09.01.2026 :

Today is fixed for ER of W/A of Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest 22 accused persons.

Out of total twenty three (23) accused persons, Sixteen (16) accused persons namely, 1. Sk. Manjur @ Bakul, 2. Fuleswar Mallick, 3. Najibul Huda, 4. Kamal Chowdhury, 5. Sk. Saifuddin, 6. Sk. Sorab Ali @ Khokan,, 7. Mashu @ Sk. Anowar, 8. Jahar Ali Sk. @ Sardar, 9. Muksed @ Laltu, 10. Sk. Jahir Iqbal @ Joy, 11. Sk. Javed Iqbal @ Jhony, 12. Sk. Jahid Iqbal, 13. Manowar Mallick @ Bilu, 14. Subhendu Samanta @ Jote and 15. Sk. Monirul Islam 16. Mainuddin Mallick @ Bala on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The Six (06) accused namely 1. Nabin Jadav, 2. Mukesh Mathur Kanan, 3. Mahesh Mondal, 4. Santosh Chowdhury 5. Sk. Lokman, 6. Sk. Asraf @ Sk. Asfar, on court bail are absent by submitting petition.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. Addl. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

N.E.R of the accused Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi is received from Joypur P.S.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix **20.01.2027** for ER of W/A of Sk. Samsul Alam @ Pikle Bapi and appearance of rest 22 accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Joypur P.S., Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
A. S.J. 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No...../ADJ(II)/Ulu/2026

Dated :-

Copy to :- The O.C. Joypur P.S., Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

